the acquired assets and liabilities are carried forward.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions; therefore, actual results may differ
from the pro forma adjustments. Management believes, however, that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
Contribution and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that would have actually occurred if we had
owned a 33.33% interest in each of Southern Hills and Sand Hills, and the remaining 20% interest in DCP SC Texas GP during the period presented.

2

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Millions)

DCP Midstream

Partners, LP
DCP Southern
Hills Pipeline,

LLC
DCP Sand Hills
Pipeline, LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other
DCP Midstream
Partners, LP Pro

Forma

   (a)  (b)  (c)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12  $ 2  $ 36  $ (38)  $ — $ 12
Accounts receivable 342  4  11  (15)  —  342
Other 149  —  —  —  —  149

Total current assets 503  6  47  (53)  —  503
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,005  966  1,199  (2,165)  —  3,005
Goodwill and intangible assets, net 283  —  —  —  —  283
Investments in unconsolidated
affiliates 627  —  —  —  727 (d) 1,354
Other long-term assets 108  —  1  (1)  —  108

Total assets 4,526  972  1,247  (2,219)  727  5,253

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 275  3  2  (5)  —  275
Other 447  16  67  (83)  —  447

Total current liabilities 722  19  69  (88)  —  722
Long-term debt 1,590  —  —  —  504 (e) 2,094
Other long-term liabilities 41  1  2  (3)  —  41

Total liabilities 2,353  20  71  (91)  504  2,857
Commitments and contingent
liabilities
Equity:

Members' equity —  952  1,176  (2,128)  —  —
Limited partners (common units) 1,948  —  —  —  225 (f) 2,365

   391 (g)
   (199) (h)

General partner 8  —  —  —  —  8
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (11)  —  —  —  —  (11)

Total partners’ equity 1,945  952  1,176  (2,128)  417  2,362
Non-controlling interests 228  —  —  —  (194) (k) 34

Total equity 2,173  952  1,176  (2,128)  223  2,396
Total liabilities and equity $ 4,526  $ 972  $ 1,247  $ (2,219)  $ 727  $ 5,253

3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP Midstream

Partners, LP
DCP Southern

Hills Pipeline, LLC
DCP Sand Hills
Pipeline, LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other
DCP Midstream
Partners, LP Pro

Forma

   (a)  (b)  (c)
Total operating revenues $ 2,980  $ 16  $ 46  $ (62)  $ —  $ 2,980
Operating costs and expenses:

Purchases of natural gas,
propane and NGLs 2,381  —  1  (1)  —  2,381
Operating and maintenance
expense 211  6  7  (13)  —  211
Depreciation and
amortization expense 93  10  16  (26)  —  93
General and administrative
expense 62  7  7  (14)  —  62
Other expense 8  —  —  —  —  8

Total operating costs and
expenses 2,755  23  31  (54)  —  2,755

Operating income (loss) 225  (7)  15  (8)  —  225
Interest expense (52)  —  —  —  (7) (i) (59)
Earnings from unconsolidated
affiliates 33  —  —  —  3 (j) 36
Income (loss) before income

taxes 206  (7)  15  (8)  (4)  202
Income tax expense (8)  —  (1)  1  —  (8)
Net income (loss) 198  (7)  14  (7)  (4)  194

Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests (17)  —  —  —  13 (k) (4)

Net income (loss) attributable
to partners 181  (7)  14  (7)  9  190

Net income attributable to
predecessor operations (6)   (6)
General partner interest in
net income (70)   (81)

Net income allocable to
limited partners $ 105   $ 103
Net income per limited partner
unit — basic and diluted $ 1.34   $ 1.12
Weighted-average limited
partner units outstanding —
basic and diluted 78.4   4.6 (f) 91.6
   8.6 (g)

4

NOTES TO UNAUDITED DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements present the impact on our financial position and results of operations of our